Date of certification: 21 August 2025
DEKRA Certification B.V.
?฀
R. Schuller
Certification Manager Page 1/2
Throughout this document, a point is used as the decimal separator.
© Integral publication of this certificate and adjoining reports is allowed. This Certificate may only be reproduced
in its entirety and without any change.

System overview
Throughout this document, a comma “,” is used as the decimal separator.
Type designation
Module: Description:
Type of protection:
IIC T4 IIIC T70°C
BASE 3400 X*/***
or
BASE 4400 X*/***
Enclosure base Ex eb or tb
Exchangeable power terminals Ex eb1 with
encapsulated fuse Ex mb
100-230 V ac or 24 V ac/dc power supply with Ex i
barriers and separations Ex mb
Signal terminals Ex ib or ec (Ex ec only when
covered by terminal cover ZU1042)
Knick proprietary KBus Ex ib
Ex eb ib mb Gb
or
Ex ec ib mb Gc
Ex ib tb Db
FRONT 3400 X*-01*
Front door Ex eb or tb
Keypad, Knick proprietary memory card interface
and link from power supply Ex ib
Ex eb ib Gb Ex ib tb Db
FRONT 4400 X*-01*
Front door Ex eb or tb
Keypad, Knick proprietary memory card interface
and link from power supply Ex ib
Ex eb ib Gb Ex ib tb Db
PH 3400X-03*
pH-Measurement Module
Knick proprietary KBus Ex ib
Sensor terminals Ex ia
Ex ib [ia Ga] Gb Ex ib [ia Da] Db
1 Terminals Phoenix  type MKKDSH 3/…-EX, certified per IECEx KEM 07.0019U issue 3, marking Ex eb IIC Gb.
Annex 1 to:  NL/DEK/ExTR11.0058/07
 IECEx DEK 11.0054
Page 2 of 11
2954:2
Module: Description:
Type of protection:
IIC T4 IIIC T70°C
COND 3400X-04*
Conductivity Measurement Module
Knick proprietary KBus Ex ib
Sensor terminals Ex ia
Ex ib [ia Ga] Gb Ex ib [ia Da] Db
OXY 3400X-06*
Oxygen Concentration Measurement Module
Knick proprietary KBus Ex ib
Sensor terminals Ex ia
Ex ib [ia Ga] Gb Ex ib [ia Da] Db
PHU 3400X-11*
Unical 9000 X Communication Module
Knick proprietary KBus Ex ib
Sensor terminals Ex ia
Ex ib [ia Ga] Gb Ex ib [ia Da] Db
CONDI 3400X-05*
Inductive Conductivity Measurement Module
Knick proprietary KBus Ex ib
Sensor terminals Ex ia
Ex ib [ia Ga] Gb Ex ib [ia Da] Db
OUT 3400X-07*
Output Module (Analog and Switch Outputs)
Knick proprietary KBus Ex ib
Signal terminals Ex ib
Ex ib Gb Ex ib Db
PID 3400X-12*
PID Controller
Knick proprietary KBus Ex ib
Signal terminals Ex ib